MJ15022/15024G
NPN Power Transistors
hFE = 15 (Min) @ IC
DESCRIPTION
·With TO-3 package
·Complement to type MJ15023G; MJ15025G
·Excellent safe operating area
·High DC current gain
 = 8 Adc
APPLICATIONS
·Designed for high power audio, disk head
positioners and other linear applications
Absolute maximum ratings(Ta=℃
1.Base
2.Emitter
3.Collector
)
SYMBOL PARAMETER CONDITIONS VALUE UNIT
MJ15022G
VCBO  Collector-base voltage
MJ15024G
Open emitter
400
V
MJ15022G
VCEO Collector-emitter voltage
MJ15024G
Open base
250
V
VEBO Emitter-base voltage Open collector  5 V
IC Collector current     16 A
ICM Collector current-peak    30 A
IB Base current   5 A
PD Total power dissipation TC=25℃  250 W
Tj Junction temperature  150 ℃
Tstg Storage temperature   -65~200 ℃
THERMAL CHARACTERISTICS
SYMBOL PARAMETER MAX UNIT
Rth j-c Thermal resistance junction to case 0.70 ℃/W
JS
MI
CR
O
Se
mi
co
nd
uc
to
r
www.jsmsemi.com 第1页,共4页
350
200
CHARACTERISTICS
Tj=25℃ unless otherwise specified
SYMBOL PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN TYP. MAX UNIT
MJ15022 200
VCEO(SUS)
Collector-emitter
sustaining voltage
MJ15024
IC=0.1A ;IB=0
250
   V
VCEsat-1 Collector-emitter saturation voltage IC=8A; IB=0.8A   1.4 V
VCEsat-2 Collector-emitter saturation voltage IC=16A; IB=3.2A   4.0 V
VBE Base-emitter on voltage IC=8A ; VCE=4V   2.2 V
MJ15022G VCE=150V; IB=0
ICEO Collector
cut-off current
MJ15024G VCE=200V; IB=0
  0.5 mA
MJ15022G VCE=200V; VBE(off)=1.5V
ICEX Collector
cut-off current
MJ15024G VCE=250V; VBE(off)=1.5V
  0.25 mA
IEBO Emitter cut-off current  VEB=5V; IC=0   0.5 mA
hFE-1 DC current gain IC=8A ; VCE=4V 15  60
hFE-2 DC current gain IC=16A ; VCE=4V 5
Is/b Second breakdown collector
current with base forward biased
VCE=50Vdc,t=0.5 s,
VCE=80Vdc,t=0.5 s,Nonrepetitive
5.0
2.0   A
COB Output capacitance IE=0 ; VCB=10V;f=1.0MHz   500 pF
fT Transition frequency  IC=1A ; VCE=10V;f=1.0MHz 4   MHz
    MJ15022/15024G
NPN Power Transistors
JS
MI
CR
O
Se
mi
co
nd
uc
to
r
www.jsmsemi.com 第2页,共4页
JS
MI
CR
O
Se
mi
co
nd
uc
to
r
www.jsmsemi.com 第3页,共4页
    MJ15022/15024G
NPN Power Transistors
PACKAGE OUTLINE
Fig.2 outline dimensions (unindicated tolerance:±0.1mm)
    MJ15022/15024G
NPN Power Transistors
JS
MI
CR
O
Se
mi
co
nd
uc
to
r
www.jsmsemi.com 第4页,共4页
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Bipolar Transistors - BJT category:
Click to view products by  JSMSEMI manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
BC559C  MCH4017-TL-H  MMBT-2369-TR  BC546/116  NJVMJD148T4G  NTE16  NTE195A  IMX9T110  2N4401-A  2N6728  2SA1419T-
TD-H  2SB1204S-TL-E  2SC5488A-TL-H  FMC5AT148  2N2369ADCSM  2N2907A  2N3904-NS  2N5769  2SC4618TLN  CPH6501-TL-E
US6T6TR  BAX18/A52R  BC556/112  IMZ2AT108  MMST8098T146  MCH6102-TL-E  BC846B-13-F  2N3879  30A02MH-TL-E  NTE13
NTE282  NTE323  NTE350  NTE81  JANTX2N2920L  JANSR2N2907AUB  CMLT3946EG TR  SNSS40600CF8T1G  CMLT3906EG TR
GRP-DATA-JANS2N2907AUB  GRP-DATA-JANS2N2222AUA  MMDT3946FL3-7  2N4240  JANS2N3019  MSB30KH-13  2N2221AUB
2SD1815T-TL-E  2N6678  2N2907Ae4  JAN2N3507